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Davies, Gareth J Agmclq Dhon- '

Subject: FW: Car Parking consultation 4/4/19

From:
Sent: 03 April 2019 18:00
To: Davies, Gareth J <gjdavies@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk>; Cox, Geoff A (Clir) <GACox@valeofglamo rgan.gov.uks:

Jarvie, Hunter (ClIr) <Hlarvie@valeofglamorgan.gov>; Parker, Andrew (Clir} <AParker@valeofglamo rgan.gov.uk>
Subject: Car Parking consultation 4/4/19

Dear Mr Davies,

I can't make the meeting tomorrow but I have spoken to Jonathon Bird today about my concerns and I
would like these raised at the meeting please.

1) Recruitment is a terrible problem in Cowbridge and we are concerned that we will lose workers and not
be able to replace them if they have to pay £300 a year to park. Mr Bird suggested that for workers it would
be a more reasonable £150 for a permit. I also requested that they could use it in any car they drive because
people don't always come to work in the same car.

2 )We would like to see a 2hr free period and a maximum daily charge for shoppers of £4.There is a risk
that footfall of shoppers could possibly fall and not increase as hoped and we should always be mindful of
this. As you are aware in many valley towns they are now reversing car parking charges as they have had a
detrimental effect.

3) We would like to request that Cowbridge Comprehensive School is consulted and that the school car park

is open for Park and Walk for shoppers every Saturday and Sunday throughout the year free of charge.
4) I have also been in discussions with “ and John Thomas and been given assurances that

if car parking charges are adopted in Cowbridge, the whole Sheep Market site, where the Market Theatre
and Scout Hall are, would become car parking and no other developments would be put there, when it is
relocated. Our members would obviously expect the Vale Council to honour this agreement.

Thank you for passing my comments forward.

Regards,

Chair Cowbridge Chamber of Trade
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Car Park Charging - Estimated Income APPENDIX 48
[

|:tmumarmumwmhun¢mmmhnwmmmhn«mm d charges 33 per Ny fot § days per waieh [Manday - Saturday}

i} Conmral Car Paria L) st EX1150 per space. Basad on Bamry iy iy schieves space per annurn, This was hahwed o3

) Country Parks - Income a3 pif stimate in Caphs repert.

mmmwmmﬂe‘m-Anmmumﬂw;-lmpuww.m-r-Mﬂmﬁmmaﬂn-mmm-muﬂmwmmhﬂ

Town Centre Car Parks (i)
Estimartad
d d |users {per |Wo of Estmated  [Incoma per
fstnoof |Dissbied [Chargusble [Usersiper (Users(per [Users [per Users (pav  |day] AN |Ansal ncome per | nsvam (Enct
Iml:unn :-mum spaces  |Spaces  |Spatis day) <Zws |day) <3ws {day) <aha day) <53 |day Parmits o (VAS) Commaents
Barry Tkendnck Rese 15 Y] 0 1 1 1 L | 660
[Thompton 9 19 17 25 1 1 i 1 £4.3%0 3650
S 7% 70 120 10 ] 3 3 3 £15,230
Court Rl Welts Sioiey 23 14 712 [ B 5| 5| W] £23271]  £19.0%)
[T 1 ? 3 ) 2 2 1| £9,939)
2 Q| 7] 15| 2 1 1 :| £11,199)
[T 7 150/ 5| 20 10 10 10/ 40 (58,929 £49.107;
H 3 23 25 F] 2 F] . £3,006! 171
L) ] ] 50 H 2 2 | M £15.659]  £3
37 ] 33 30 5| ] 7 2] 5 £11,199) 9332
18 2 16 5 3] fl 2 o] 1 £5.606 £4671
1 | 165,896 m'.usl
Coastal Car Parks (il)
Ertimated
Income per Estimated
Estno of |Dtssbled Anoust  [Charge per Wncoma par | s {Eed
| Town Centra Car Park Hams tpaces  |Spaces  |Spaces pace Permis  |pesmit LM VAT] Commants
Earry Bron ¥ Mor 67 o €] €112%0 5 [ €191 E
Cold Knap 7] 10 asi]  £11250) 10 [ £18.073 Avsurred £112.50 icome pet chargeable space
Cwm Col Huw 48 48} E11250 0 i
Forlabele 39 30)  E112.50 [
Weil Farm 1| FE I [ B
F:m“" It Walk ﬁ! 150  E112.50 T ]
Uywn Passal & 18 £112 50 L M £2.025
| l 1 59058 149,908
Country Parks (iii)
Extimated
Charge per incoemas par | st {Encl
e Car Park Hama pairvit annam YATH Commarts
[Country Parks [Cosmeston M £141,551 E117, e Ringe #inmie a1 per Cipris Sapedt
[Forthkerry 1) £68,637  £57,198
| £210.088]  K173,157]
Coastal On Street {iv}
Income ncome Estirnated
€31 o of de  [ncome ncoma School Bank Income par
Timnn Cantre Car Park Nama spaces  |Spates  [Spaces [ Winter [ Surmmer Molideys | Molidays s anam.
F Street Coastal [Fenarih Evplanade 120 120; 714900 51320 1ewo|  soa0| £81,200
| P | 17] zo:— ) 7101 #526] “F144,130]
l 1 1 { ] | 1 £129,330

— —_—
|'|'0Ml ALL CAK PARKS TOTAL 1545,001 1554418 ]




